THE GREAT PUBLIC SCHOOLS’ ASSOCIATION
OF QUEENSLAND INCORPORATED

86" Annual
Swimming Carnival

(2009 GPS Swimming Championships)

OFFICIAL PROGRAM
Brisbane Aquatic Centre
Friday 6th March 2009 ¢« Commencing at 6.00pm

COST $5.00

(including GST)




EMERGENCY PROCEDURE

In the case of an EMERGENCY, please remain
CALM and seated.

If evacuation is necessary, move quickly to the
NEAREST EXIT and go to an open space
well away from the building.
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COMPETING SCHOOLS

] N IPSWICH GRAMMAR SCHOOL
gle Established 1863
PP o RED and WHITE
‘%E!T"M

BRISBANE GRAMMAR SCHOOL
Established 1867
LIGHT BLUE and DARK BLUE

GREGORY TERRACE
Established 1875
RED and BLACK

Gra;
S—"  TOOWOOMBA GRAMMAR SCHOOL
S g = Established 1875
;\ BLUE and GOLD
t
y c*g N NUDGEE COLLEGE
a.C. Established 1891
R s> ROYAL BLUE and WHITE

THE SOUTHPORT SCHOOL
Established 1901
MAROON, NAVY BLUE and WHITE

BRISBANE BOYS’ COLLEGE
Established 1902
GREEN, WHITE and BLACK

Established 1912
BLUE and GREY

%fj ANGLICAN CHURCH GRAMMAR SCHOOL

BRISBANE STATE HIGH SCHOOL
Established 1921
CERISE and BLUE
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COMPETITORS’ STARTING INSTRUCTIONS

(1)  Consistent with the amended provisions of The Swimming Rules, the Starter will not necessarily brief competitors
on his requirements before the Start.

(2) Iltis important that all competitors remain mindful regarding the Rules governing “delaying the start” and/or
“wilfully disobeying an order”.

(8) The False Start Rules will be applied in this way:

(a) A swimmer who dives into the pool before ASSUMING AND HOLDING his starting position prior to the signal
to start is liable to disqualification on the recommendation of the Starter and with the concurrence of the
Referee.

(b) A swimmer who is told to ‘stand up’ and who then wilfully dives into the pool after the order is given would
contravene the “wilfully disobeying an order” rule and consequently is liable to disqualification on the
recommendation of the Starter and the concurrence of the Referee.

(c) A swimmer who overbalances and falls into the pool after being told to ‘stand up’ is not, however, in contravention
of the “wilfully disobeying an order” ruling.

(4)  When requested by the Check Starter, the competitors will move in a group onto the Pool-deck each to a position
immediately behind his/her Lane Starting Block.

(5)  After the competitors have placed themselves behind their respective blocks, the announcer will make the
appropriate introductions.

(6) The Referee will give a long, drawn our crescendo blast on the whistle to signal competitors to take up a position
on their blocks, or, in the case of a Backstroke event, to come to their starting positions in the water.

(7)  The Starter will give the precautionary command “Take your marks”. Competitors will immediately take up their
starting positions at the front of the starting block, or, in the case of a Backstroke event, their starting positions in
the water, and REMAIN STATIONARY.

(8)  When all competitors are stationary the Starter will give the starting signal.

(9) Competitors must finish in the lane in which they start. They will remain in the water in their lanes at the finish of
the event until a signal is received from the Referee to leave the water.

In this meet, starts will be in accordance with the F.I.N.A. International Rules.

® THE ONE START RULE SHALL APPLY THROUGHOUT THE WHOLE OF THE MEET.

® Feet first entry to the pool will apply to all backstroke events.

@® Any relay team shall be disqualified from a race if a team member, other than the swimmer designated to
swim that length, enters the water when the race is being conducted, before all swimmers of all teams
have finished the race.

BARRACKING: Shortly before the commencement of each event a whistle will be blown
to serve as a request to all supporters to refrain from making any noise until the competitors have entered the
water.
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GPS SWIMMING PROGRAM
Order of Events

Event Time Name of Event Age Group
1 6.00pm 400m Freestyle All Age
2 6.09pm 200m Ind. Medley All Age
3 6.15pm 50m Freestyle u13
4 6.18pm 50m Freestyle u14
S 6.21pm 50m Freestyle u15
6 6.24pm 50m Freestyle u16
7 6.27pm 50m Freestyle Open
8 6.30pm 50m Backstroke u13
9 6.33pm 50m Backstroke u14
10 6.36pm 50m Backstroke u15
11 6.39pm 50m Backstroke u16
12 6.42pm 100m Backstroke Open
13 6.45pm 100m Freestyle U13
14 6.48pm 100m Freestyle u14
15 6.51pm 100m Freestyle u15
16 6.54pm 100m Freestyle u16
17 6.57pm 100m Freestyle Open
18 7.00pm 50m Breaststroke U13
19 7.03pm 50m Breaststroke u14
20 7.06pm 50m Breaststroke u1s
21 7.09pm 50m Breaststroke U16
22 7.12pm 100m Breaststroke Open
23 7.15pm 50m Butterfly U13
24 7.18pm 50m Butterfly u14
25 7.21pm 50m Butterfly u15
26 7.24pm 50m Butterfly u16
27 7.27pm 100m Butterfly Open
28 7.30pm 200m Freestyle u13
29 7.34pm 200m Freestyle u14
30 7.38pm 200m Freestyle u15
31 7.42pm 200m Freestyle u16
32 7.46pm 200m Freestyle Open
33 7.50pm Medley Relay u13
34 7.55pm 300m Freestyle Relay u13
35 8.00pm Medley Relay u14
36 8.05pm 300m Freestyle Relay u14
37 8.10pm Medley Relay u1s
38 8.15pm 300m Freestyle Relay u15
39 8.20pm Medley Relay u16
40 8.25pm 300m Freestyle Relay u16
41 8.30pm Medley Relay Open
42 8.35pm 300m Freestyle Relay Open
8.45pm Presentation of Trophy to Champion Team
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PROGRAM

Event 1 All Age 400 Metre Freestyle Event 5 Under 15 50 Metre Freestyle

Start at 6.00pm Start at 6.21pm
Record: 3:51.94 1991 K.J. Perkins - BBC Record: 24.42 1993 R.A. Powells - BSHS
Lane Name Team Time Lane Name Team Time
1 Logan, K IGS 1 Lloyd, CR IGS
2 Dwyer, S S ACGS e, 2 Groeneveld, NJ ACGS ..
3 Parris, T TSS e, 3 Digby, A TSS e,
4 Rider, N J GT e 4 Coburn, H J GT e
5 Donald, R J BSHS 5 Taylor, S A BSHS
6 Allan, L L BBC 6 Parkes, H B BBC
7 McKendry, E J BGS i, 7 Walker, L A BGS e,
8 Gray, CW NC 8 Whenuaroa, Z J NC e,
9 Stevens, D TGS e, 9 Hawker, H TGS e,
Event 2 All Age 200 Metre IM Event 6 Under 16 50 Metre Freestyle
Start at 6.09pm Start at 6.24pm
Record: 2:05.91 2004 L. Brodie - NC Record: 23.98 1994 R.A. Powells - BSHS
Lane Name Team Time Lane Name Team Time
1 Raven, CM IGS e, 1 Smith, ED IGS
2 Powell, D R ACGS e, 2 Grout, LE ACGS e,
3 Pavoni, R TSS e, 3 Williams, A TSS e,
4 O’Brien, G P GT e 4 O’Neill, SM GT s
5 Nattman, L BSHS 5 Grice, E BSHS
6 Pershouse,J BBC e, 6 Tozer, M J BBC e,
7 Cois, A BGS e, 7 Saunders, J A BGS
8 Sykes, B NC 8 McKiernan, CM NC
9 McNab, S TGS e, 9 Drew, A TGS e,
Event 3 Under 13 50 Metre Freestyle Event 7 Open 50 Metre Freestyle
Start at 6.15pm Start at 6.27pm
Record: 26.30 2006 T.G.Sprenger - GT Record: 23.36 1988 A.J. Baildon - TSS
Lane Name Team Time Lane Name Team Time
1 Fasala, CF IGS 1 Britton, J IGS
2 Peabody, TW ACGS 2 McGiriffin, T D ACGS e,
3 Brown, J TSS e, 3 Perkins, H TSS e,
4 Donnelly, TH GT e 4 Rider, N J GT e
5 Parker, R J BSHS 5 Olsen, TM BSHS
6 Pace, N T BBC 6 Robinson, AR BBC
7 Bailey, J B BGS e, 7 Cois, AL BGS
8 Crichton, S NC 8 Lane,CT NC
9 Sweeney, M TGS e, 9 Yates, T TGS e,
Event 4 Under 14 50 Metre Freestyle Event 8 Under 13 50 Metre Backstroke
Start at 6.18pm Start at 6.30pm
Record: 24.96 2000 D.S.C. Cramb - BBC Record: 28.70 2006 H.B. Taylor - ACGS
Lane Name Team Time Lane Name Team Time
1 Zammitt, M D IGS e, 1 Leisemann, BT IGS e,
2 Smith, RK ACGS e, 2 Noble, W H ACGS e,
3 Press, A TSS e, 3 Brown, J TSS e,
4 Power, X M GT e, 4 Donnelly, TH GT e,
5 Matthews, D L BSHS 5 Parker, R J BSHS
6 Pace, AT BBC e 6 Mills, P C BBC e,
7 Saunders, AL BGS e, 7 Lang,D J BGS e,
8 Hardy, J D NC 8 Freeman, | J NC e,
9 Mason, L TGS e, 9 Sweeney, M TGS e,
PROGRAM CORRECT AT TIME OF PRINTING
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) PROGRAM L

Event 9 Under 14 50 Metre Backstroke Event 13 Under 13 100 Metre Freestyle
Start at 6.33pm Start at 6.45pm
Record: 28.61 2007 H.B. Taylor - ACGS Record: 57.33 2006 T.G. Sprenger - GT
Lane Name Team Time Lane Name Team Time
1 Welfare, Z W IGS e, 1 Fasala, CF IGS e,
2 Smith, RK ACGS e, 2 Noble, W H ACGS e,
3 Press, A TSS e, 3 Smith, B TSS e,
4 Cronin, LM GT e 4 Hegarty, R J GT e
5 Soalheira, P J BSHS 5 Ashcroft, B A BSHS
6 Gillott, O S BBC e, 6 Pavlides, P BBC e,
7 Smith, DD BGS s 7 Archangeli, KG BGS
8 Gilliland, J M NC 8 Jones, M P NC
9 Watt, D TGS e, 9 O’Connor, D TGS e,
Event 10 Under 15 50 Metre Backstroke Event 14 Under 14 100 Metre Freestyle
Start at 6.36pm Start at 6.48pm
Record: 28.16 1993 R.A. Powells - BSHS Record: 55.68 2001 S. James - BGS
Lane Name Team Time Lane Name Team Time
1 Strathdee, HW IGS e, 1 Pye,J T IGS
2 Groeneveld, NJ  ACGS .. 2 Pendall, M E ACGS e,
3 Featherston, Z TSS 3 Woods, M TSS
4 Robusto, C P GT e, 4 McMahon, J L GT e,
5 Prasad, AS BSHS 5 Matthews, D L BSHS
6 Leung, TT BBC e, 6 Pace, AT BBC
7 Pullar, H J BGS e, 7 Saunders, AL BGS e,
8 Whenuaroa, Z J NC 8 Gilliland, J M NC e,
9 Ballai, R TGS 9 Mason, L TGS
Event 11 Under 16 50 Metre Backstroke Event 15 Under 15 100 Metre Freestyle
Start at 6.39pm Start at 6.51pm
Record: 27.60 1994 R.A. Powells - BSHS Record: 52.96 2004 D.J. van Velden - BBC
Lane Name Team Time Lane Name Team Time
1 Smith, ED IGS 1 Lloyd, CR IGS
2 Grout, L E ACGS 2 Bogicevic, A A ACGS
3 King, B TSS e, 3 Digby, A TSS e,
4 O’Neill, SM GT e 4 Windsor, M A GT e
5 Taylor, H B BSHS 5 Breakwell, O J BSHS e,
6 Mills, A J BBC e, 6 Parkes, H B BBC e,
7 Cois, A BGS 7 Walker, L A BGS e,
8 Taylor, Z A NC 8 Eugster, R NC
9 Martlew, C TGS e, 9 Ballai, R TGS e,
Event 12 Open 100 Metre Backstroke Event 16 Under 16 100 Metre Freestyle
Start at 6.42pm Start at 6.54pm
Record: 57.94 2004 L. Brodie - NC Record: 53.35 2001 A.J. Hutchison - NC
Lane Name Team Time Lane Name Team Time
1 Fedrick, C IGS e, 1 Raven, CM IGS
2 Gallagher, R J ACGS 2 Dalby, Z T ACGS e
3 Harrington, A TSS e, 3 Clarke, T TSS e,
4 O’Brien, G GT e 4 Mclnerney, P J GT e
5 Nattman, L BSHS 5 Grice, E BSHS
6 Warner, N M BBC 6 Mills, A J BBC
7 Schoch, WT BGS e, 7 Bailey, L G BGS
8 Price, N | NC 8 Taylor, Z A NC
9 Farquhar, L TGS e, 9 Drew, A TGS e,

PROGRAM CORRECT AT TIME OF PRINTING
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PROGRAM

Event 17 Open 100 Metre Freestyle Event 21 Under 16 50 Metre Breaststroke
Start at 6.57pm Start at 7.09pm
Record: 51.09 1988 A.J. Baildon - TSS Record: 30.29 1998 M.E. Riley - BGS
Lane Name Team Time Lane Name Team Time
1 Fedrick, C IGS 1 Buckley, A IGS
2 Powell, DR ACGS 2 Lorrimer, J ACGS o,
3 Parris, T TSS e, 3 Clarke, T TSS e,
4 McGahan, W T GT e, 4 Papa, LN GT e,
5 Donald, R J BSHS 5 King, KL BSHS
6 Robinson, AR BBC e, 6 Pershouse,J BBC e
7 Cois, AL BGS 7 Cois, A BGS
8 Gray, CW NC 8 Grabbe-Clare-Nazer BUNC .,
9 Yates, T TGS e, 9 Cross, Z TGS e,
Event 18 Under 13 50 Metre Breaststroke Event 22 Open 100 Metre Breaststroke
Start at 7.00pm Start at 7.12pm
Record: 33.59 2005 C.Lane - NC Record: 1:02.82 2003 C.D. Sprenger - GT
Lane Name Team Time Lane Name Team Time
1 Leisemann, BT IGS s 1 Logan, K IGS
2 Sutching, J B ACGS 2 Blakeway, S D ACGS e,
3 Rasmussen, S TSS e, 3 Pregelj, N TSS
4 Windsor, G D GT e 4 O’Brien, G P GT s
5 Bavari, AV BSHS 5 Daubaras, D M BSHS
6 Pace, N T BBC e, 6 Allan, L L BBC e
7 Archangeli, KG BGS 7 Evans, M J BGS
8 Crichton, S NC 8 Sykes, B NC e,
9 Park, A TGS e, 9 Gundry, J TGS e
Event 19 Under 14 50 Metre Breaststroke Event 23 Under 13 50 Metre Butterfly
Start at 7.03pm Starts at 7.15pm
Record: 31.97 1992 R.D. Harrison - ACGS Record: 28.51 2003 J.R. Bruton - TSS
Lane Name Team Time Lane Name Team Time
1 Scolaro, J G IGS e, 1 Fedrick, L IGS e,
2 Pendall, M E ACGS e, 2 Peabody, TW ACGS e,
3 Woods, M TSS e, 3 Smith, B TSS e,
4 McMahon, J L GT e, 4 Hegarty, R J GT e,
5 Jones, CN BSHS 5 Ashcroft, B A BSHS
6 Mann, H BBC e, 6 Pavlides, P BBC
7 Singer, M J BGS e, 7 Auer, TD BGS
8 Gilliland, J M NC 8 Magnay, C K NC e,
9 Drew, N TGS 9 Sweeney, M TGS
Event 20 Under 15 50 Metre Breaststroke Event 24 Under 14 50 Metre Butterfly
Start at 7.06pm Start at 7.18pm
Record: 30.88 2001 C.D. Sprenger - GT Record: 27.18 2008 Z.J. Whenuaroa - NC
Lane Name Team Time Lane Name Team Time
1 Joliffe, J IGS 1 Zammitt, M D IGS
2 Greene, S J ACGS e, 2 Smith, R K ACGS e,
3 Digby, A TSS s 3 Press, A TSS
4 Beasley, T K GT e, 4 Cronin, LM GT e,
5 Prasad, AS BSHS 5 Soalheira, P J BSHS e,
6 Law, T BBC e, 6 Pace, AT BBC e,
7 Edwards, D G BGS 7 Traves, N M BGS
8 Low, E NC e, 8 Kyle, J M NC e,
9 Hawker, H TGS e, 9 Watt, D TGS e,
PROGRAM CORRECT AT TIME OF PRINTING
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PROGRAM

Event 25 Under 15 50 Metre Butterfly Event 29 Under 14 200 Metre Freestyle
Start at 7.21pm Start at 7.34pm
Record: 26.82 2007 D.R. Powell - ACGS Record: 2:01.51 1993 S.C. Kennedy - NC
Lane Name Team Time Lane Name Team Time
1 Lloyd, CR IGS e, 1 Pye,JT IGS
2 Bogicevic, AA ACGS e, 2 Pendall, M E ACGS e,
3 Featherstone, Z TSS 3 van Nieuwburg,d TSS
4 Windsor, M A GT e 4 McMahon, J L GT e
5 Prasad, AS BSHS 5 Matthews, D L BSHS
6 Law, T BBC e, 6 Gillott, O S BBC e,
7 Pullar, H J BGS e, 7 Pugh, J P BGS e,
8 Whenuaroa, Z J NC 8 McLoughlin,JA  NC s
9 Hawker, H TGS 9 Green, S TGS
Event 26 Under 16 50 Metre Butterfly Event 30 Under 15 200 Metre Freestyle
Start at 7.24pm Start at 7.38pm
Record: 26.13 1990 A.R. Vary - BSHS Record: 1:57.22 2004 D.J. van Velden - BBC
Lane Name Team Time Lane Name Team Time
1 Raven, C M IGS 1 Strathdee,H W IGS
2 Dalby, Z T ACGS e, 2 Bogicevic, A A ACGS e,
3 Williams, A TSS e, 3 Featherstone,Z TSS e,
4 O’Neill, SM GT e 4 Windsor, M A GT e
5 Taylor, H B BSHS 5 Breakwell, O J BSHS e,
6 Pershouse, J BBC e, 6 Gibson, A BBC e,
7 Saunders, J A BGS 7 Pullar, H J BGS e,
8 Wilmott, B NC s 8 Eugster, R NC . s
9 Leeson, R TGS 9 O’Connor, P TGS
Event 27 Open 100 Metre Butterfly Event 31 Under 16 200 Metre Freestyle
Start at 7.27pm Start at 7.42pm
Record: 56.20 1988 A.J. Baildon - TSS Record: 1:55.86 2001 N.R. Sprenger - GT
Lane Name Team Time Lane Name Team Time
1 Fedrick, C IGS e, 1 Smith, ED IGS
2 Powell, D R ACGS e, 2 Dalby, Z T ACGS e,
3 Pavoni, R TSS e, 3 Clarke, T TSS e,
4 McGahan, W T GT e 4 Mclnerney, PJ GT e
5 Nattman, L BSHS 5 Taylor, H B BSHS
6 Staniforth, T L BBC e, 6 Mills, A J BBC e,
7 McKendry, E J BGS 7 Bailey, L G BGS
8 Sykes, B NC 8 Watt, B J NC e,
9 McNab, S TGS e, 9 Yates, C TGS e,
Event 28 Under 13 200 Metre Freestyle Event 32 Open 200 Metre Freestyle
Start at 7.30pm Start at 7.46pm
Record: 2:04.49 1994 W.B. Guthrie - GT Record: 1:52.29 2002 N.R. Sprenger - GT
Lane Name Team Time Lane Name Team Time
1 Fasala, CF IGS 1 Logan, K IGS
2 Peabody, T w ACGS e, 2 Gallagher,R J ACGS e,
3 Brown, J TSS 3 Parris, T TSS
4 Cross, S G GT e 4 Rider, N J GT e
5 Ashcroft, B A BSHS 5 Donald, R J BSHS
6 Pavlides, P BBC e, 6 Allan, L L BBC e
7 Archangeli, K G BGS e, 7 McKendry, EJ BGS e,
8 Jones, M P NC 8 Gray, CW NC e
9 Moffatt, B TGS 9 Garsden, J TGS

PROGRAM CORRECT AT TIME OF PRINTING

Page 11

—



Team
IGS
ACGS
TSS
GT
BSHS
BBC
BGS
NC
TGS

Lane
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Lane

1
2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

Team
IGS
ACGS
TSS

BSHS
BBC
BGS
NC
TGS

Team
IGS
ACGS
TSS
GT
BSHS
BBC
BGS

©o~No O~ wN =
>
@

TGS

Team
IGS
ACGS
TSS
GT
BSHS
BBC
BGS
NC
TGS

(.O(D\I(DU'IAOJI\)—AE
>
[}

Team
IGS
ACGS
TSS
GT
BSHS
BBC
BGS
NC
TGS

©Co~NO O~ wN =
>
@

Page 12

Relay

1) Leisemann, BT
1) Noble, W H
Brown, J
Maher, H R
Parker, R J
Tighe, J P
Lang,DJ 1
Freeman, | J

1
1
1
1
1
1
1) O’Connor, D

e iNas e e sl i)

Relay

1) Hile, C J
1) Armstrong, WD
) Zantiotis,Z

) Donnelly, TH

) Wilkin, HM

) Pavlides, P

) Spencer, TL

) Carrick, N J

)

1
1
1
1
1
1
1) Benham, K

Relay
1) Welfare, Z
1) Valentine,

PROGRAM

Event 33 Under 13 200 Metre Medley Relay
Start at 7.50pm
Record: 2:07.01 2002 IGS

1) van Nieuwburg, J 2) Woods, M

1) Kerby, J M
1) Matthews, D
1) Pratt, S
1) Smith, D D
1) Deuis, AD
1) Green, S 14

Relay

1) Walker, D J
1) Borger, JW

1) Percy, L

1) McMahon, J L

1) Zganec, M

1) Pace, AT

1) Clements, BT

1) Hardy, J D

1) Chan, M

Relay

1) Strathdee, HW

1) Groeneveld, NJ
) Featherstone, Z
) Parry, HW

) Merrilees, JP
) Gibson, A

) Siganto, W

) Whenuaroa, ZJ
)

1
1
1
1
1
1
1) Ballai, R

2) Fedrick, L 3) Fasala, CF 4) Takau, L T
2) Sutching, J B 3) Peabody, TW 4) Ferrier, HA
2) Rasmussen,S 3) Smith, B 4) Davis, J
2) Morgan, L W 3) McMahon, MJ  4) Barry, M J
2) Bavari, AV 3) Ashcroft, B A 4) Abdurhman, J D
2) Taylor, DR 3) Pegg, S 4) Van Wyk, J
2) Archangeli, KG  3) Bailey, J B 4) Auer, TD
2) Crichton, S 3) Jones, M P 4) Griffiths, J A
2) Park, A 3) Gay, B 4) Sweeney, M
Event 34 Under 13 300 Metre Relay
Start at 7.55pm
Record: 2:51.68 2005 BGS
2) Spencer, N 3) Williamson,JJ 4) Berry, J 5) Pocock, L R
2) Hannah, J W 3) Anthon, D P 4) Lawler, I J 5) Bailey, W |
2) Kochner, J 3) Stewart, C 4) Nathan, | 5) Booth, J
2) Windsor, G 3) Hegarty, RJ 4) Cross, S G 5) Harvey, C M
2)Lyon,CD 3) Bavari, J B 4HTi,JS 5) Williams, TN
2) Mills, P C 3) Johanssen, JC 4) Lewis, R 5) Mearns, E
2) Arnold, J A 3) Mulcahy, KR 4) Hastie, DR 5) White, B P
2) McHugh, CF 3) Magnay, C K 4) Charlton, C 5) Harvey, K J
2) Moffatt, B 3) McCrea, D 4) Whyte, H 5) McAlpline, C
Event 35 Under 14 200 Metre Medley Relay
Start at 8.00pm
Record: 1:59.78 2003 IGS
2) Scolaro, J 3) Zammitt, M 4) Pye,J T
2) Smith, R K 3) Pendall, M 4) Halliday, K
3) Press, A 4) Brown, A
2) Hobson, B E 3) Freemantle,H 4) Donnelly, J
2) Jones, C N 3) Soalheira, P J 4) Gock, B
2) Wright, N 3) Mills, J 4) Lewis, D
2) Singer, M J 3) Traves, N M 4) Saunders, A
2) Gilliland,J M 3) Murdoch Halley, N 4) McLoughlin, J A
2) Drew, N 3) Watt, D 14 4) Mason, L
Event 36 Under 14 300 Metre Relay
Start at 8.05pm
Record: 2:40.34 2006 BGS
2) Whan, M A 3) Reimers, L 4) Cole, H J 5) Cooke, C J
2) Duro, J P 3) Pilcher, J H 4) Coyne, EH 5) Crouch, J R
2) Lacy, J 3) Evans, J 4) Campbell, J  5) Watson, H
2) Cronin, LM 3)Barry, O J 4) Power, XM 5) Edwards, O J
2) Darvil, MR 3) Brock, B 4) Dubler, C J 5) Galvin, J
2) Gillott, O S 3) Bertram, M 4) Mann, N 5) Trew, P
2) Pugh, J P 3)Nash, RE 4) Dawson, RH  5) Walker, S J
2) Kyle, J M 3) Harris, N J 4) Sculpher, NI 5) McKellar, L G
2) Kuzma, T 3) Treasure, B 4) Simmons, M 5) Turton, A

Event 37 Under 15 200 Metre Medley Relay
Start at 8.10pm
Record: 1:54.48 2004 I1GS

2) Leisemann, JR
2) Greene, S J

2) Digby, A

2) Evans, M W

2) Prasad, AS

2) Small, X A

2) Edwards, D G
2) Low, E

2) Rush, D

PROGRAM CORRECT AT TIME OF PRINTING

3) Lloyd, CR
3) Bogicevic,
3) Thomson, K
3) Humpreys, J
3) Taylor, S A
3) Davies, L

3) Swaris, SR
3) Eugster, R

3) O’Connor, P

4) Joliffe, J

4) Powell, AT

4) Hulbert, O

4) Holt, W D

4) Breakwell, OJ
4) Wedlake, G
4) McGuire, A J
4) Donaldson, KJ
4) Hawker, H

6) Payne, N R

6) Brown, N M
6) Priem, J

6) Mclnerney,L T
6) Zhu, KK

6) Pace, N T

6) Walker, H T

6) Rodwell, J

6) Clemesha, P

6) McMillan, L J

6) Chamberlain,S.

6) Jones, T
6) Platz, S P
6)Ti,SP

6) Mann, H

6) Siganto, DR ..

6) Crick, KD
6) Stewart, C
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Relay
1) Habermann,BA

1) White, W D

1) Reece, L

1) Coburn, H J

1) Thomas, J F

1) van Velden,

1) Huang, J S

1) Thompson, F J

1) McGregor, A

Relay
1) Smith, ED
1) Grout, L E
1) King, B
1) Lane, DM
1) Tay,BL
1) Durack, W K
1) Thornley, EW
1) Taylor, Z A
1) Martlew, C

Relay

1) D’Evlin, B
1) Cleary, J R

) Dolan, H

) O’'Neill, SM

) Sterling, T

) Mills, A J

) Mewing, B J
) Hughes, K G
)

1
1
1
1
1
1
1) Longden, D

Relay

1) Britton, J

) Gallagher, RJ
) Harrington, A
) Jacuzzi, L A
) Donald, R J
) Warner, N M
) Hewitt, B G
) Price, N |
)

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1) Farquhar, L

Relay
1) Kent, LB

1) Chumbley, JE
1) Perkins, H

1) Smith, CT

1) Malley, B

1) Robinson, AR
1) McKendry, E J
1) Pohio, TZ

1) Stevens, D

2) Payne, M D
2) Broadley, J H
2) Silk, R

2) Robusto, C
2) Deutsch, Z
2)Leung, TT
2) Pullar, H J
2) Brittain, B C
2) Grant, H

2) Buckley, AM

2) Lorrimer, J A

2) Clarke, T

2) Papa, LN

2) King, KL

2) Burgin, J

2) Cois, A

2) Grabbe-Clare-Nazer, BJ
2) Cross, Z

2) Wall, M

2) Greenbank, S J
2) Crook, L

2) Mclnerney, P J
2) Matthews, K

2) Tozer, M J

2) Cooper, M T

2) Miller, D K

2) Badgery, L

2) Logan, K

2) Blakeway, S

2) Pregelj, N

2) O’Brien, G P
2) Daubaras, D M
2) Brett, L J

2) Edwards, B J
2) Sykes, B

2) Gundry, J

2) Wood, T

2) Toth, NK

2) Butler, R

2) Shields, J P
2) Moloney, F
2) Allan, L L

2) Schoch, W T
2) O’Keeffe, D P
2) Dalley, A

PROGRAM CORRECT AT TIME OF PRINTING

PROGRAM

Event 38 Under 15 300 Metre Relay
Start at 8.15pm
Record: 2:33.41 2007 BGS

3) Memon, A A 4) Evans, C J 5) Randall, CS
3) Jardine, BR 4) Urquhart, RJ 5) Currie, A J

3) Hodgkinson, L 4) Field, N 5) Joss, D

3) Reiser, SD 4) Beasley, T 5) Windsor, M
3) Carlile, J K 4) Suess, W J 5) Denham, R L
3) Barnes, J 4)Law, T 5) James, T

3) Walker, LA 4) Lawton, TB  5)Kalas,CJ

3) Jones, M 4) Merkel, SW  5)Blonk, B J

3) MacDonald, J 4) Greste, B 5) Priest, M

Event 39 Under 16 200 Metre Medley Relay

Start at 8.20pm

Record: 1:52.30 1990 BSHS
3) Raven, CM 4) Hume, J F
3) Dalby, Z T 4) Butler, AD
3) Williams, A 4) Crawford, M
3) Antoniak, J 4) Cashman, L C
3) Taylor, H B 4) Grice, E
3) Gibson, B B 4) Olsen, A
3) Saunders, JA 4) Bailey, L G
3) Wilmott, B 4) McKiernan, C M
3) Leeson, R 4) Drew, A

Event 40 Under 16 300 Metre Relay
Start at 8.25pm
Record: 2:30.99 2008 BGS

3) Fullelove, M 4) Wheeler, B 5) Beater, M

3) Adam, S G 4) Yardley, RM  5) Macri, T

3) Thompson, B 4) Wilson, T 5) McGill, A
3)Herd, J P 4) Joliffe, J G 5) Parker, H A
3) Blake, W 4) Duniam, F E  5) Fortescue,
3) Killoran, D 4) Myer, M 5) Peyre, M

3) Miller, T J 4) Doxey, BP  5) McLeod, F S
3) Ulver-Green 4) Watt, B J 5) Silao, B A

3) Hill, J 4) Stirling, S 5) Apelt, T

Event 41 Open 200 Metre Medley Relay
Start at 8.30pm
Record: 1:47.83 2007 TSS

3) Fedrick, C 4) Burke, M R
3) Powell, D R 4) McGiiffin, T D
3) Pavoni, R 4) Thompson, L
3) McGahan, WT  4) Rider, N J

3) Nattman, L 4) Olsen, T M

3) Staniforth, 4) Strybos, J

3) Mclntosh, B 4) Thams, WR
3) Donaldson, JJ 4) Gray, CW

3) McNab, S 4) Yates, T

Event 42 Open 300 Metre Relay
Start at 8.35pm
Record: 2:27.87 2007 TSS

3) Grove, N 4) Harrigan, PM  5) Ryder, EM
3) Dwyer, S S 4) Jardine, MD  5) Page, SW
3) Mahoney, S 4) Miller, J 5) Brandli, N

3) Macrae, J A 4) Molesworth, N O 5) Hobson, H D
3) Macfarlan, JS 4) Samuela, DJ  5) Ehrsam, L

3) Cumming, R 4) Peyre, DM 5) Walker, W T
3) Evans, M J 4) Thompson, J W 5) Wacker, S B
3) Jeffries, S 4) Spellacy, SO 5)Lane,CT

3) Clark-Dickson, M 4) Ferry, L 5) Frith, F

Time

6) Roetteler, M M......ccccoevereeerereerieerene
6) Stening, O J
6) Hoath, J

6) Garozzo, G

6) Morris, HW
6) Parkes, H B
6) Douglas, JA ..
6) Sorby, D J
6) Wood, E

6) Irvine, J

6) Rudd, S M

6) McGown, J
6) Sheehan, SA ..
6) Taylor, T J

6) Perhouse, J ..
6) Pattison, B

6) Holmes, M R ..
6) Gilliland, D

6) Leather, W A
6) Windsor, BC ..
6) Parris, T
6) Greer, M B
6) Tyler, H

) Poon, V

6) Cois, AL .
6) Llewelyn, ST ..
6) Squelch, T

(2]
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CHAMPION SCHOOL
SCO R I N G POINTS - Individual Events and Relays 10, 8,7, 6,5, 4,3, 2, 1

SHEET Lane | Lane | Lane | Lane | Lane | Lane | Lane | Lane | Lane
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

EVENT

400 m AlLAge e e e b e
200 m Indiv. Med., Al Age  |viveenice e e e
50 m Freestyle, U13 Lo e e e
50 m Freestyle, U14 L e e
50 m Freestyle, U15 [ o e e
50 m Freestyle, U16 Lo e e e e
50 m Freestyle, Open | fo e e b e
50 m Backstroke, U13 e e e e e
50 m Backstroke, U14 Lo e
50 m Backstroke, U15 | e e
50 m Backstroke, U16 .o e e e e
100 m Backstroke, Open  ooeecceevic e bbb
100 m Freestyle, U13 | e e e e
100 m Freestyle, U14 | e e
100 m Freestyle, U15 | e e e
100 m Freestyle, U16 | e e
100 m Freestyle, Open oo b e
50 m Breaststroke, U13 Lo e e
50 m Breaststroke, U14 | b e e
50 m Breaststroke, U 15 |t b e e
50 m Breaststroke, U16 |t e e
100 m Breaststroke, Open  |...ocoovveiie oo e
50 m Butterfly, U13 [ o e e e
50 m Butterfly, U14 [ e e e e
50 m Butterfly, U15 Lo b e e
50 m Butterfly, U16 [ o e e e
100 m Butterfly, Open oo e
200 m Freestyle, U13 | e e e e
200 m Freestyle, U14 | e e e e
200 m Freestyle, U15 L[ e e e
200 m Freestyle, U16 o[ e e e e
200 m Freestyle, Open  Loviice e e e
Medley Relay, U13 | [ e e e e ]
300 m Relay, U13 L e e e e
Medley Relay, U14 | [ e ]
300 m Relay, U14 L e e
Medley Relay, U15 | [ e e e ]
300 m Relay, U15 L e e e e
Medley Relay, U16 | [ e e e ]
300 mRelay, U16 Lo b e e
Medley Relay, Open | [ e ]
300 m Relay, Open | fe e b b e

Total e e
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CHAMPION SCHOOLS - SWIMMING

(First Three Schools)
1918  Gregory Terrace
1919  Gregory Terrace
1920  Brisbane Grammar School
1921  Gregory Terrace
1922  The Southport School
1923  Nudgee College
1924 Brisbane Grammar School
1925  Brishane Grammar School
1926  Brisbane Grammar School
1927  Brishane Grammar School
1928  Brisbane Grammar School
1929  Brishane Grammar School
1930  Church of England Grammar School
1931  Brisbane Grammar School
1932 No Competition
1933  Brisbane State High School
1934  Brisbane Grammar School
1935  Toowoomba Grammar School
1936  Brisbane Grammar School
1937  Church of England Grammar School
1938  No Competition
1939  Church of England Grammar School
1940  Church of England Grammar School
1941 Church of England Grammar School
1942 No Competition
1943  Church of England Grammar School
1944 Church of England Grammar School
1945  Church of England Grammar School
1946  Church of England Grammar School
1947  Church of England Grammar School
1948  Church of England Grammar School
1949  Church of England Grammar School, Gregory Terrace
1950  Church of England Grammar School *No records of minor placings
1951 No Competition
1952  Gregory Terrace *No records of minor placings
1953  Gregory Terrace, Brishane Boys’ College, Church of England Grammar School
1954  Gregory Terrace & Nudgee College (Tie first), Church of England Grammar School
1955  Gregory Terrace, Church of England Grammar School, Nudgee College
1956  Church of England Grammar School *No records of minor placings
1957  Gregory Terrace *No records of minor placings
1958  Gregory Terrace *No records of minor placings
1959  Gregory Terrace *No records of minor placings
1960  Church of England Grammar School, Gregory Terrace, Nudgee College
1961  Church of England Grammar School, Brisbane Grammar School,
The Southport School
1962  Church of England Grammar School, Gregory Terrace, Brisbane Grammar School
1963  Church of England Grammar School, Brisbane Grammar School, Gregory Terrace

4—

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Church of England Grammar School, Nudgee College, Brisbane State High School
Church of England Grammar School, Gregory Terrace, Brisbane State High School
No Competition

No Competition

Brisbane State High School, Gregory Terrace, Church of England Grammar School
Brishane State High School, Church of England Grammar School, Brisbane Grammar School
Gregory Terrace, Brisbane State High School, Brisbane Grammar School

Brishane Grammar School, Gregory Terrace, Brishane State High School

Brisbane Grammar School, Gregory Terrace, Church of England Grammar School
Brishane Grammar School, Church of England Grammar School, Gregory Terrace
Brishane Grammar School, Gregory Terrace, Church of England Grammar School
Brishane Grammar School, Brishane State High School, Church of England Grammar School
Brisbane Grammar School, Brishane State High School, Church of England Grammar School
Brishane Grammar School, Brishane State High School, Ipswich Grammar School
Brishane State High School, Brishane Grammar School, Gregory Terrace

Brishane State High School, Brishane Grammar School, The Southport School
Brisbane State High School, Brisbane Grammar School, Gregory Terrace

Brishane State High School, Brisbane Grammar School, Gregory Terrace

Brishane State High School, Gregory Terrace, Brishane Grammar School

Brishane State High School, Gregory Terrace, Brishane Grammar School

Brisbane State High School, Church of England Grammar School, Brisbane Grammar School
Brishane State High School, Gregory Terrace, Brishane Grammar School

Brishane State High School, Gregory Terrace, Brishane Grammar School

Gregory Terrace, Brisbane State High School, Brisbane Grammar School

Gregory Terrace, Brisbane Grammar School, Brishane State High School

Gregory Terrace, Brisbane State High School, Brisbane Grammar School

Gregory Terrace, Brisbane State High School, Anglican Church Grammar School
Gregory Terrace, Brisbane Grammar School, Anglican Church Grammar School
Nudgee College, Brisbane State High School, Anglican Church Grammar School
Nudgee College, Brisbane State High School, Anglican Church Grammar School
Nudgee College, Brisbane Grammar School, Gregory Terrace

Nudgee College, Anglican Church Grammar School, Gregory Terrace

Nudgee College, Gregory Terrace, Brisbane Grammar School

Nudgee College, Brisbane Grammar School, Gregory Terrace

Nudgee College, The Southport School, Brisbane Grammar School

Nudgee College, Brisbane Boys’ College, Brisbane Grammar School

Nudgee College, Brisbane Grammar School, Gregory Terrace

Nudgee College, Brisbane Grammar School, Gregory Terrace

Nudgee College, Brisbane Grammar School, Ipswich Grammar School

Nudgee College, Ipswich Grammar School, The Southport School

The Southport School, Nudgee College, Ipswich Grammar School

The Southport School, Nudgee College, Brisbane Grammar School

Nudgee College, The Southport School, Gregory Terrace

The Southport School, Nudgee College, Gregory Terrace

The Southport School, Nudgee College, Anglican Church Grammar School

e Prior to 1949 No Records of Minor Placings.
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Basketball

1986  Ipswich Grammar School

1987  Brishane Boys’ College

1988  Anglican Church Grammar School

1989  Anglican Church Grammar School

1990  Anglican Church Grammar School & Nudgee College
(tie)

1991  Nudgee College & Ipswich Grammar School (tie)

1992  Nudgee College & Ipswich Grammar School (tie)

1993  Ipswich Grammar School

1994  Ipswich Grammar School

1995  Brishane Boys’ College

1996  Ipswich Grammar School

1997  Gregory Terrace

1998  Brisbane State High School & Nudgee College (tie)

1999  Brisbane State High School

2000  Brishane State High School & Gregory Terrace (tie)

2001  Nudgee College

2002  Brisbane State High School

2003  Nudgee College

2004  Brishane State High School & Gregory Terrace (tie)

2005  Brishane Boys’ College

2006  Brisbane State High School

2007  Brisbane State High School

2008  Anglican Church Grammar School

Chess

1996  Brisbane Grammar School

1997  Anglican Church Grammar School

1998  Anglican Church Grammar School

1999  Anglican Church Grammar School

2000  Anglican Church Grammar School

2001 Anglican Church Grammar School

2002  Anglican Church Grammar School

2003  Brisbane Grammar School

2004  Brishane State High School

2005  Brisbane State High School

2006  Brisbane Grammar School & Toowoomba Grammar
School (tie)

2007  Brishane Grammar School

2008  Anglican Church Grammar School

Cricket

1919  Brishane Grammar School

1920  Brishane Grammar School

1920  The Southport School

1921  Brishane Grammar School

1922  Ipswich Grammar School

1922  Nudgee College

1923  Toowoomba Grammar School

1923  The Southport School

1924  Toowoomba Grammar School

1925  Nudgee College

1926  The Southport School

1927  The Southport School

1928  Toowoomba Grammar School

1928  The Southport School

1929  The Southport School

1929  Church of England Grammar School

1930  Brisbane Grammar School

1931  Brishane Grammar School

1931  Church of England Grammar School

1932  Toowoomba Grammar School

1933  Toowoomba Grammar School

1934  Church of England Grammar School

1935  Church of England Grammar School

1936  Toowoomba Grammar School

1937  Ipswich Grammar School

1938  Nudgee College

1939  Nudgee College

1940  Church of England Grammar School

1941  Church of England Grammar School

1942 to 1945 No Competitions (World War Il)

1946  Brishane Grammar School

1947  Brishane Boys’ College

1948  Church of England Grammar School

1949  Brisbane State High School

1950  Church of England Grammar School

1952  Gregory Terrace

1953  Ipswich Grammar School

1954 Brisbane Grammar School

1955  Brisbane Grammar School & Church of England
Grammar School (tie)

1956  Brisbane Grammar School

1957  Ipswich Grammar School

1958  Ipswich Grammar School

1959  Church of England Grammar School

1960  Brisbane Grammar School

1961  Brisbane Grammar School

1962  Brisbane Boys’ College & Church of England Grammar
School (tie)

1963  Church of England Grammar School

1964  Nudgee College

1965  Brisbane Grammar School

1966  Brisbane State High School

1967  Church of England Grammar School

1968  Ipswich Grammar School

1969  Ipswich Grammar School

1970  The Southport School

1971  The Southport School & Brisbane Grammar School
(tie)

1972  The Southport School

1973  The Southport School

1974  The Southport School

1975  Ipswich Grammar School

1976  Church of England Grammar School

1977  Brisbane State High School

1978  Brisbane Grammar School

1979  Brisbane State High School

1980  The Southport School

1981  The Southport School

1982  The Southport School

1983  Brisbane Grammar School

1984  Church of England Grammar School

1985  Brisbane Boys’ College

1986  Toowoomba Grammar School

1987  Toowoomba Grammar School

1988  Toowoomba Grammar School

1989  Ipswich Grammar School

1990  Toowoomba Grammar School

1991 Nudgee College

1992  Brisbane State High School

1993  Brisbane State High School

1994 Nudgee College

1995  Brisbane Boys’ College

1996  Anglican Church Grammar School

1997  Anglican Church Grammar School]

1998  Nudgee College

1999  Anglican Church Grammar School

2000  Toowoomba Grammar School

2001 Nudgee College

2002  Brisbane State High School

2003  Brisbane Boys’ College

2004  Gregory Terrace

2005  Toowoomba Grammar School

2006  Ipswich Grammar School

2007  Ipswich Grammar School

2008  Ipswich Grammar School

Cross GCountry

1971 Church of England Grammar School

1972 Church of England Grammar School

1973  Church of England Grammar School

1974 Brisbane Grammar School

1975  Brisbane Grammar School & Church of England
Grammar School (tie)

1976  Church of England Grammar School

1977  Church of England Grammar School

1978  Church of England Grammar School

1979  Brisbane Grammar School

1980  Church of England Grammar School

1981  Brisbane Grammar School

1982  Brisbane Grammar School

1983  Church of England Grammar School

1984  Brisbane Grammar School

1985  Anglican Church of Grammar School

1986  Anglican Church of Grammar School

1987  Anglican Church of Grammar School

1988  Anglican Church of Grammar School

1989  Anglican Church of Grammar School

1990  The Southport School

1991 Ipswich Grammar School

1992  Ipswich Grammar School

1993  Brisbane Grammar School

1994  Brisbane Grammar School

1995  Brisbane Grammar School

1996  Brisbane Grammar School

1997  Brisbane Grammar School

1998  Brisbane Grammar School

1999  Nudgee College

2000  Brisbane Grammar School

2001  Gregory Terrace

2002  Gregory Terrace

2003  Gregory Terrace

2004  Gregory Terrace & Ipswich Grammar School (tie)

2005  Nudgee College

2006  Brisbane Grammar School

2007  Anglican Church Grammar School & Ipswich Grammar
School (tie)

2008  Gregory Terrace

Debating

2002  Gregory Terrace & Brisbane Grammar School (tie)

2003  Brisbane Grammar School

2004  Brisbane Grammar School

2005  Brisbane Grammar School & Gregory Terrace (tie)

2006  Gregory Terrace

2007  Anglican Church Grammar School

2008  Brisbane Grammar School

Gymnastics

1916  Brisbane Grammar School

1916  Nudgee College

1917  Brisbane Grammar School

1918  Brisbane Grammar School

1919  Gregory Terrace

1920  Nudgee College

1921 Brisbane Grammar School

1922  Brishane Grammar School

1923 Brisbane Grammar School

1924  No Competition

1925  Brisbane Grammar School

1926  Brisbane Grammar School

1927  Brisbane Grammar School

1928  Brisbane Grammar School

1929 to 1932 No Competitions

1933  Brisbane Grammar School

1934 Brishane Grammar School

1935  The Southport School

1936  The Southport School

1937  Brisbane Grammar School

1938  Brisbane Grammar School

1939  Brisbane Grammar School

1940  Church of England Grammar School

1941  Gregory Terrace

1942  Gregory Terrace

1943  Brisbane Grammar School

1944  Brisbane Grammar School

1945  Brisbane Grammar School

1946  Brisbane Grammar School

1947  Brisbane Grammar School

1948  Brisbane Grammar School

1949  Church of England Grammar School

1950  Brisbane Grammar School

1951  Brisbane Grammar School

1952 Church of England Grammar School

1953  Brisbane Grammar School

1954  Church of England Grammar School

1955  Church of England Grammar School

1956  Church of England Grammar School

1957  Brisbane Grammar School
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1958  Brisbane Grammar School

1959  Brisbane Grammar School

1960  Brisbane Grammar School

1961  Brisbane Grammar School

1962  The Southport School

1963  The Southport School

1964  Church of England Grammar School

1965  Church of England Grammar School

1966  Brisbane Grammar School

1967  Brisbane Grammar School

1968  Brisbane Grammar School

1969  Church of England Grammar School

1970  Brisbane Grammar School

1971 Brisbane Grammar School

1972 Brisbane Grammar School

1973  Brisbane Grammar School

1974  Brisbane Grammar School

1975  Brisbane Grammar School

1976  Brisbane Grammar School

1977  Brisbane Grammar School

1978  Brisbane Grammar School

1979  Brisbane Grammar School

1980  Brisbane Grammar School

1981  Brisbane Grammar School

1982  Brisbane Grammar School

1983  Brisbane Grammar School

1984  Brisbane Grammar School

1985  Brisbane Grammar School

1986  Brisbane Grammar School

1987  Brisbane Grammar School

1988  Anglican Church Grammar School

1989  Anglican Church Grammar School

1990  Anglican Church Grammar School

(Jim Young Cup)

1991 Anglican Church Grammar School

1992  Brisbane Grammar School

1993  Toowoomba Grammar School

1994 Toowoomba Grammar School & Gregory Terrace (tie)

1995  Gregory Terrace

1996  Nudgee College

1997  Anglican Church Grammar School

1998  Brisbane Boys’ College

1999  Brisbane Boys’ College

2000  Brisbane Boys’ College

2001  Brisbane Boys’ College

2002  Anglican Church Grammar School

2003  Anglican Church Grammar School

2004  Brisbane Grammar School & Brisbane Boys’ College
(tie)

2005  Brisbane Grammar School

2006  Brisbane Grammar School

2007  Brisbane Boys’ College

2008  The Southport School

Rowing (0’Gonnor Cup)

1918  The Southport School

1919  Brisbane Boys’ College

1920  The Southport School

1921  The Southport School

1922 Church of England Grammar School

1923  The Southport School

1924 Brisbane Grammar School

1925  Brisbane State High School

1926  Church of England Grammar School

1927  Brisbane State High School

1928  Brisbane Grammar School & Brisbane State High
School (tie)

1929  Brisbane Grammar School

1930  The Southport School

1931  The Southport School

1932  Brisbane State High School

1933  The Southport School

1934  Brisbane Boys’ College

1936  Church of England Grammar School

1937  Brisbane Boys’ College

1938  Brisbane Boys’ College
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1939
1940
1941

Church of England Grammar Schooi
Church of England Grammar School
Church of England Grammar School

1942 to 1945 No Competition

1946  Brisbane Boys’ College

1947  Brisbane Boys’ College

1948  Brisbane State High School

1949  Brisbane Boys’ College

1950  Brisbane Boys’ College

1951  Brisbane Boys’ College

1952  Brisbane Boys’ College

1953  The Southport School

1954  The Southport School

1955  Brisbane Grammar School (First year in eights)

1956  Brisbane Boys’ College

1957  Brisbane Boys’ College

1958  The Southport School

1959  The Southport School

1960  Brisbane Grammar School

1961  Brisbane Boys’ College

1962  Brisbane Boys’ College

1963  Church of England Grammar School

1964  Brisbane Grammar School

1965  Brisbane Boys’ College & Brishane Grammar School
(tie)

1966  Brisbane Boys’ College

1967  Brisbane Grammar School

1968  Brisbane Boys’ College

1969  Church of England Grammar School

1970  The Southport School

1971 Church of England Grammar School

1972  Brisbane Boys’ College

1973  Church of England Grammar School

1974  Brisbane Boys’ College

1975  Church of England Grammar School

1976  Brisbane Grammar School

1977  Brisbane Grammar School

1978  The Southport School

1979  Brisbane Grammar School

1980  Brisbane Grammar School

1981  Brisbane Grammar School

1982  Gregory Terrace

1983  NoRace

1984  Brisbane Grammar School

1985  The Southport School

1986  The Southport School

1987  The Southport School

1988  Brisbane Grammar School

1989  The Southport School

1990  Brisbane Boys’ College

1991  The Southport School

1992  Brisbane Boys’ College

1993  Brisbane Boys’ College

1994  Gregory Terrace

1995  Brisbane Grammar School

1996  Gregory Terrace

1997  Brisbane Grammar School

1998  Anglican Church Grammar School

1999  Brisbane Grammar School

2000  The Southport School

2001  Brisbane Grammar School

2002  Brisbane Boys’ College

2003  Nudgee College

2004  Anglican Church Grammar School

2005  Anglican Church Grammar School

2006  The Southport School

2007  Brisbane Grammar School

2008  Gregory Terrace

Rowing (Old Boy’s Cup)

1988  The Southport School

1989  The Southport School

1990  Anglican Church Grammar School

1991 Anglican Church Grammar School

1992  Brisbane Boys’ College

1993  Brisbane Boys’ College

1994  Brisbane Grammar School

1995  Brisbane Grammar School

1996  Brisbane Grammar School

1997  Gregory Terrace

1998  Brisbane Grammar School

1999  Anglican Church Grammar School
2000  The Southport School

2001  Brisbane Boys’ College

2002  Brisbane Boys’ College

2003  Brisbane Boys’ College

2004  Anglican Church Grammar School
2005  Anglican Church Grammar School
2006  Anglican Church Grammar School
2007  Gregory Terrace

2008  Gregory Terrace

Rugby

1918  Ipswich Grammar School

1919  Ipswich Grammar School

1920  Nudgee College

1921 Nudgee College

1922  The Southport School

1923 Nudgee College

1924 Nudgee College

1924 Toowoomba Grammar School

1925  Nudgee College

1926  The Southport School

1927  Gregory Terrace

1928  Nudgee College

1929  Gregory Terrace

1930  Toowoomba Grammar School

1931  Nudgee College

1932 Nudgee College

1932  Toowoomba Grammar School

1933  The Southport School

1934  Ipswich Grammar School

1935  Nudgee College

1936  Nudgee College

1937  Nudgee College

1938  The Southport School

1939  Church of England Grammar School

1940  Nudgee College

1941 Nudgee College

1942 to 1945 No Competitions

1946  Nudgee College

1947  Brisbane State High School

1948  Toowoomba Grammar School

1949  Church of England Grammar School

1950  Nudgee College

1950  Church of England Grammar School

1951 Church of England Grammar School

1952 Nudgee College

1953  Nudgee College

1954  Toowoomba Grammar School, Nudgee College,
Brishane Boys’ College, Church of England Grammar
School (tie)

1955  Church of England Grammar School

1956  Brishane Grammar School, Toowoomba Grammar
School, Gregory Terrace (tie)

1957  Church of England Grammar School

1958  Brishane Grammar School

1959  Church of England Grammar School

1960  Nudgee College

1961  Nudgee College

1962  Church of England Grammar School

1963  Church of England Grammar School

1964  Brisbane State High School

1965  Nudgee College

1966  Nudgee College

1967  Church of England Grammar School

1968  Nudgee College

1969  Brisbane State High School

1970  Nudgee College

1971 Nudgee College

1972  Brishane Grammar School

1973  Brisbane Grammar School & Brishane State High
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School (tie)

1974  Brisbane State High School & Church of England
Grammar School (tie)

1975  Brisbane State High School

1976  Brisbane State High School & Brisbane Grammar
School (tie)

1977  Gregory Terrace

1978  Gregory Terrace

1979  Gregory Terrace & Brisbane Grammar School (tie)

1980  Gregory Terrace

1981  Gregory Terrace

1982  Church of England Grammar School

1983  Brisbane State High School

1984  Brisbane State High School & Ipswich Grammar
School (tie)

1985  Ipswich Grammar School

1986  Nudgee College

1987  Nudgee College

1988  Ipswich Grammar School

1989  Ipswich Grammar School

1990  Nudgee College

1991 Nudgee College

1992  Brisbane Grammar School & Brisbane State High
School (tie)

1993  Ipswich Grammar School. Brisbane-State High School,
Nudgee College (tie)

1994 Nudgee College

1995  Nudgee College

1996  Gregory Terrace

1997  Nudgee College

1998  Nudgee College

1999  Anglican Church Grammar School

2000  Nudgee College

2001  The Southport School

2002  Nudgee College

2003  Anglican Church Grammar School & The Southport
School (tie)

2004  Gregory Terrace

2005  Anglican Church Grammar School & Brishane State
High School (tie)

2006  The Southport School

2007  The Southport School

2008  Nudgee College

Sailing

2000  Brisbane Grammar School

2001 Anglican Church Grammar School

2002  The Southport School

2003  The Southport School

2004  Anglican Church Grammar School

2005  Brisbane Grammar School

2006  Brisbane Grammar School

2007  Brisbane Boys’ College

2008  Brisbane Boys’ College

Soccer

1991  Brisbane Boys’ College

1992  Brisbane Grammar School

1993  Brisbane Boys’ College

1994  Brisbane Grammar School

1995  Nudgee College

1996  Ipswich Grammar School

1997  Nudgee College

1998  Ipswich Grammar School & Nudgee College (tie)

1999  Brisbane Grammar School & Ipswich Grammar School
(tie)

2000  Brisbane Grammar School

2001 Nudgee College

2002  Ipswich Grammar School

2003  Nudgee College

2004  Brisbane Boys College

2005  Brisbane State High School

2006  Brisbane Grammar School & Brisbane State High
School (tie)

2007  Brisbane Grammar School

2008  Ipswich Grammar School

ﬂ—

Swimming

1918  Gregory Terrace

1919  Gregory Terrace

1920  Brishane Grammar School

1921  Gregory Terrace

1922  The Southport School

1923  Nudgee College

1924  Brishane Grammar School

1925  Brishane Grammar School

1926  Brishane Grammar School

1927  Brishane Grammar School

1928  Brishane Grammar School

1929  Brishane Grammar School

1930  Church of England Grammar School
1931  Brishane Grammar School

1932 No Competition

1933  Brisbane State High School

1934  Brishane Grammar School

1935  Toowoomba Grammar School

1936  Brisbane Grammar School

1937  Church of England Grammar School
1938  No Competition

1939  Church of England Grammar School
1940  Church of England Grammar School
1941  Church of England Grammar School
1942 No Competition

1943  Church of England Grammar School
1944 Church of England Grammar School
1945  Church of England Grammar School
1946  Church of England Grammar School
1947  Church of England Grammar School
1948  Church of England Grammar School
1949  Church of England Grammar School
1950  Church of England Grammar School
1951 No Competition

1952  Gregory Terrace

1953  Gregory Terrace

1954  Nudgee College & Gregory Terrace (tie)
1955  Gregory Terrace

1956  Church of England Grammar School
1957  Gregory Terrace

1958  Gregory Terrace

1959  Gregory Terrace

1960  Church of England Grammar School
1961  Church of England Grammar School
1962  Church of England Grammar School
1963  Church of England Grammar School
1984  Church of England Grammar School
1965  Church of England Grammar School
1966 t01967 No Competition

1968  Brisbane State High School

1969  Brisbane State High School

1970  Gregory Terrace

1971  Brishane Grammar School

1972  Brishane Grammar School

1973  Brishane Grammar School

1974  Brishane Grammar School

1975  Brishane Grammar School

1976  Brishane Grammar School

1977  Brishane Grammar School

1978  Brisbane State High School

1979  Brisbane State High School

1980  Brishane State High School

1981  Brisbane State High School

1982  Brishane State High School

1983  Brisbane State High School

1984  Brisbane State High School

1985  Brisbane State High School

1986  Brisbane State High School

1987  Gregory Terrace

1988  Gregory Terrace

1989  Gregory Terrace

1990  Gregory Terrace

1991  Gregory Terrace

1992  Nudgee College

1993  Nudgee College

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Tennis
1918
1919
1920
1921
1921
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1934
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1941

Nudgee College
Nudgee College
Nudgee College
Nudgee College
Nudgee College
Nudgee College
Nudgee College
Nudgee College
Nudgee College
Nudgee College
The Southport School
The Southport School
Nudgee College
The Southport School
The Southport School

Brisbane Grammar School
Brishane Grammar School
Brishane Grammar School
Brishane Grammar School
Ipswich Grammar School
The Southport School
Brishane Grammar School
Brisbane Grammar School
The Southport School
Brisbane Grammar School
The Southport School
Toowoomba Grammar School
Brishane Grammar School
Ipswich Grammar School
The Southport School
Brishane Grammar School
Toowoomba Grammar School
Brisbane Grammar School
Brisbane Grammar School
Brisbane Boys’ College

The Southport School

Nudgee College

Nudgee College

Toowoomba Grammar School
Toowoomba Grammar School
Toowoomba Grammar School
Toowoomba Grammar School
Church of England Grammar School
Ipswich Grammar School

1942 to 1945 No Competitions

1946
1948
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

Toowoomba Grammar School
Toowoomba Grammar School
Church of England Grammar School
Toowoomba Grammar School
Brishane Grammar School

Brishane Grammar School
Toowoomba Grammar School
Brisbane Grammar School

Brishane State High School

Gregory Terrace

The Southport School

Church of England Grammar School
Toowoomba Grammar School
Church of England Grammar School
Brishane State High School

Church of England Grammar School
Church of England Grammar School
Church of England Grammar School
Brishane Grammar School

Brisbane Grammar School

Brisbane Grammar School

Brisbane Grammar School

Brisbane Grammar School

Brisbane Grammar School

Brishane Grammar School

Brishane Grammar School

Brisbane Grammar School

Brishane Grammar School & Brisbane State High

School (tie)
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HISTORY OF GPS PREMIERS

1973  Brisbane State High School 1953  Church of England Grammar School Bauman Cup
1974 Brisbane Grammar School 1954 Church of England Grammar School 1953 Church of England Grammar School
1975  Brisbane Grammar School 1955  Nudgee College 1954 Church of England Grammar School
1976  Brisbane Grammar School 1956  Church of England Grammar School 1955 Church of England Grammar School
1977  Brisbane Grammar School 1957  Church of England Grammar School 1956 Church of England Grammar School
1978  Brisbane Grammar School 1958  Church of England Grammar School 1957 Church of England Grammar School
1979  Brisbane Grammar School 1959  Church of England Grammar School 1958 Church of England Grammar School
1980  Brisbane Grammar School 1960  Church of England Grammar School 1959 Church of England Grammar School
1981  Brisbane Grammar School 1961  Church of England Grammar School 1960 Church of England Grammar School
1982  Brisbane Grammar School 1962  Church of England Grammar School 1961 Church of England Grammar School
1983  Brisbane Boys’ College 1963  Church of England Grammar School 1962 Church of England Grammar School
1984  Brisbane State High School 1964  Church of England Grammar School 1963 Church of England Grammar School
1985  Brisbane Grammar School 1965  Church of England Grammar School 1964 Church of England Grammar School
1986  Brisbane Grammar School 1966  Brisbane State High School 1965 Church of England Grammar School
1987  Brisbane Boys’ College 1967  Brisbane State High School 1966 Brishane State High School
1988  Nudgee College 1968  Brisbane State High School 1967 Church of England Grammar School
1989 Nudgee College 1969  Nudgee College 1968 Church of England Grammar School
1990  Nudgee College 1970  Nudgee College 1969 Brisbane Grammar School
1991  Brisbane Grammar School 1971 Toowoomba Grammar School 1970 Church of England Grammar School
1992  Gregory Terrace 1972 Toowoomba Grammar School 1971 Brisbane Grammar School
1993  Nudgee College 1973  Church of England Grammar School 1972 Brisbane Grammar School
1994 Nudgee College 1974 Church of England Grammar School 1973 Brisbane Grammar School
1995  Gregory Terrace 1975  Brisbane State High School 1974 Brisbane Grammar School
1996  Anglican Church Grammar School 1976  Brishane State High School 1975 Brisbane Grammar School
1997  Anglican Church Grammar School 1977  Brisbane State High School 1976 Brisbane Grammar School
1998  Gregory Terrace 1978  Brisbane State High School 1977 Discontinued
1999  Gregory Terrace 1979  Brisbane State High School
2000  The Southport School 1980  Brishane State High School
2001  The Southport School 1981  Brisbane State High School
2002  Ipswich Grammar School & Gregory Terrace (tie) 1982  Brisbane State High School
2003  Brisbane Grammar School, Gregory Terrace, Nudgee 1983  Brisbane State High School

College (tie) 1984  Ipswich Grammar School
2004  Anglican Church Grammar School 1985  Ipswich Grammar School
2005  Anglican Church Grammar School 1986  Ipswich Grammar School
2006  Brisbane Boys’ College 1987  Ipswich Grammar School
2007  Brisbane Boys’ College 1988  Brishane Grammar School
2008  Brishane Boys’ College 1989  Brishane Grammar School

1990  Ipswich Grammar School

Track and Field 1991  Ipswich Grammar School

1992  Ipswich Grammar School
1993  Nudgee College

1994  Brisbane Grammar School
1995  Brisbane Grammar School
1996  Nudgee College

1997  Nudgee College

1998  Ipswich Grammar School
1999  Ipswich Grammar School
2000 Ipswich Grammar School
2001  Ipswich Grammar School
2002  Ipswich Grammar School
2003  Ipswich Grammar School
2004  Ipswich Grammar School
2005  Ipswich Grammar School
2006  Nudgee College

2007  Ipswich Grammar School
2007  Ipswich Grammar School

1918  The Southport School

1919 Southport School & Nudgee College (tie)

1920  Nudgee College

1921 Nudgee College

1922  The Southport School

1923  Church of England Grammar School

1924 Brisbane Grammar School

1925  Brisbane Boys’ College

1926  Brisbane Grammar School

1927  Gregory Terrace

1928  Brisbane Grammar School

1929  The Southport School & Church of England Grammar
School (tie)

1930  Gregory Terrace

1931 Nudgee College

1932  Brisbane Grammar School

1933  The Southport School

1934  Gregory Terrace

1935  Brisbane Grammar School & Church of England Volleyball
Grammar School (tie) 1994  Brisbane Boys’ College
1936  Brishane Grammar School 1995  Brisbane Boys’ College
1937  Brisbane Grammar School 1996  Brisbane Boys’ College & Gregory Terrace (tie)
1938  Brishane Grammar School 1997  Gregory Terrace
1939  Brisbane Boys’ College 1998  Anglican Church Grammar School
1940  Nudgee College 1999  Brisbane Boys’ College
1941 Brisbane Grammar School 2000  Brisbane Grammar School & Gregory Terrace (tie)
1942  Brisbane Boys’ College 2001  Brisbane Boys’ College
1943 Church of England Grammar School 2002  Ipswich Grammar School & Nudgee College (tie)
1944 Church of England Grammar School 2003  Brisbane Grammar School
1945  Toowoomba Grammar School 2004  Brisbane Grammar School
1946  Brisbane State High School 2005  Brisbane Grammar School
1947  Brisbane State High School 2006  Brisbane Grammar School
1948  Brisbane Grammar School 2007  Brisbane Grammar School
1949  Church of England Grammar School 2008  Brisbane Grammar School

1950  Gregory Terrace
1951 Gregory Terrace
1952 Church of England Grammar School
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VALE

Henry McNeill
GPS Media Results Officer

Henry McNeill performed the role of GPS Media Results Officer from 1992 -2008, as the Association’s scribe for the
receipt, editing and transmission of the GPS sports results to The Sunday Mail.

Henry diligently and carefully recorded results each Saturday afternoon after a regular flurry of phone calls and faxes
from schools from the number of GPS activities held each term, and collated them to submit to the newspaper to meet
their print deadline each week. He rarely missed a day during his 17 years service. His family recall that Saturday
afternoons were “off limits” to family occasions unless they were able to wait until the results were in.

We would like to acknowledge Henry’s contribution and his efficiency, as his efforts allowed for the achievements of
teams and individuals to gain the recognition they deserve in the wider community.

Henry was enormously proud of his work and very much enjoyed his association and friendship with Directors of Sport
and Sports Masters over the years.

Henry announced his retirement at the end of last year after an ongoing illness, and sadly passed away in January
this year. Henry was farewelled at a funeral service held at St Peter Chanel Church at The Gap that paid tribute to a
life lived to the full. He is survived by his wife Margaret and his 11 children and many grand-children.

We would like to take this opportunity to again recognise Henry’s enormous contribution to GPS sport.

He will be missed, but well remembered.
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